Attestation Letter
August 16, 2013
To:
FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSIONS
Authorization and Evaluation Division
7435 Oakland Mills Road
Columbia, MD 21046
Dear Sir or Madam:
We, Archos S.A, hereby declare that our product: 10.1 inch Tablet pc, FCC ID:
SOVAC101XS2 was tested by BACL。
The main chip of this product is AP6330, it can support both 5GHz Wi-Fi frequency and 2.4G
Wi-Fi frequency including 20MHz/ 40 MHz bandwidth, but due to marketing purpose in the USA,
we already shield 5GHz WIFI function and 40 MHz bandwidth in 2.4GHz frequency in our 10.1
inch Tablet pc by software.
The chip of AP6330 is also supports Bluetooth 4.0 but we only use bluetooth 2.1 for the same
reason as above.
Please contact me should there be need for any additional clarification or information.
Best Regards,
Signature：
Yves Gregoire
Head of Research and Development